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Annexure "A"

Selection List of Candidates for the post of Junior Physiotherapist (Health & Medical Education Department), District Cadre Kulgam, Item No0.390(06 of 2015, dated 01.09.2015)

Roll No. Candidate Name Father / Husband Name Permanent Address

Selection list (Open Merit Category)

SYED RABIYA SYED SAID UD DIN

6 23154012872 L o INDRABI

WARIPORA KULGAM

MUDASIR AHMAD  GH MOHI UD DIN SRANDOO KULPORA
5 23154012870 THOKER THOKER KULGAM

Waiting list (Open Merit Category)

JAVAID AHMAD VIDOW MISHPORA
3 23154012869 DAR AB GANI DAR KULGAM

Selection list (RBA Category)
JAVED AHMAD BASHIR AHMAD

4 HEERPORA KULGAM
23154012863 HAJAM HAJAM S ORA KULG
Selection list (SC Category)
1 12254006424 AJIT KUMAR GIRDHARI LAL JATHELI DODA

Date of Birth

25-Mar-1988

07-12-88

04-01-79

15-11-81

08-02-82

Category

om/
RBA

oM

oM

RBA

SC

01 post under ST Category remained un-filled due to non-availability of eligible candidates under the said category.

Graduation/BPT
M.O M.M
1227 2050
1299 2050
2291 3200
3168 4300
1119 2050

Diplomain
Physiotherapy Grand Points

The recommendation of the aforementioned candidates is subject to genuineness of all academic & technical certificates viz-a-viz recognition of institutes.

written + viva
(out of 100)

82.0667

74.7333

59.0000

52.9333

67.7333

The candidates whose recommendation has been kept withheld shall submit the requisite documents within "30" days from the date of issuance of the list positively.

The selection list is subject to the outcome of writ petition pending(if any), in any court of law of competent jurisdiction.
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Name of
Univ./Institute

BPT from JU

BPT from JU

BPT from
AAIDU

BPT from
IASEU
RAJASTHAN

BPT from JU

Year of Passing Remarks

2012

2012

2008

2009

2008

Recommendation withheld and is subject
to production of valid within cut off date
Category certificate and unmarried
certificate from competent authority.

Recommendation withheld and is subject
to verification regarding recognition of
Univ./Institute issuing diploma certificate

Recommendation withheld and is subject
to verification regarding recognition of
Univ./Institute issuing diploma certificate

Sd\-
(Dr. Rehana Akhter Bijli) KAS
In-charge Secretary
J&K Services Selection Board



