Annexure "A"

Selection List of Candidates for the post of Junior Physiotherapist (Health & Medical Education Department), District Cadre Kulgam, Item No.390(06 of 2015, dated 01.09.2015)

S. No.	Int. S. . No.	Roll No.	Candidate Name	Father / Husband Name	Permanent Address	Date of Birth	Category	Graduation/BPT		Diploma in Physiotherapy		Grand Points written + viva	Name of	Year of Passing	Remarks
								M.0	M.M	M.0	M.M	(out of 100)	Univ./Institute	real of rassing	Kenta KS
	Selec	tion list (Oper	<mark>n Merit Category)</mark>												
1	6	23154012872	SYED RABIYA INDRABI	SYED SAID UD DIN INDRABI	WARIPORA KULGAM	25-Mar-1988	om/ RBA	1227	2050	-	-	82.0667	BPT from JU	2012	Recommendation withheld and is subject to production of valid within cut off date Category certificate and unmarried certificate from competent authority.
2	5	23154012870	MUDASIR AHMAD THOKER	gh Mohi ud din Thoker	SRANDOO KULPORA KULGAM	07-12-88	OM	1299	2050	-	-	74.7333	BPT from JU	2012	
	Wait	ing list (Open	Merit Category)												
1	3	23154012869	JAVAID AHMAD DAR	AB GANI DAR	VIDOW MISHPORA KULGAM	04-01-79	OM	2291	3200	-	-	59.0000	BPT from AAIDU	2008	Recommendation withheld and is subject to verification regarding recognition of Univ./Institute issuing diploma certificate
	Selection list (RBA Category)														
1	4	23154012863	JAVED AHMAD HAJAM	BASHIR AHMAD HAJAM	SHEERPORA KULGAM	15-11-81	RBA	3168	4300	-	-	52.9333	BPT from IASEU RAJASTHAN	2009	Recommendation withheld and is subject to verification regarding recognition of Univ./Institute issuing diploma certificate
	Selec	tion list (SC Ca	ategory)												
1	1	12254006424	AJIT KUMAR	GIRDHARI LAL	JATHELI DODA	08-02-82	SC	1119	2050	-	-	67.7333	BPT from JU	2008	

→ 01 post under ST Category remained un-filled due to non-availability of eligible candidates under the said category.

→ The recommendation of the aforementioned candidates is subject to genuineness of all academic & technical certificates viz-a-viz recognition of institutes.

-> The candidates whose recommendation has been kept withheld shall submit the requisite documents within "30" days from the date of issuance of the list positively.

 \rightarrow The selection list is subject to the outcome of writ petition pending(if any), in any court of law of competent jurisdiction.

Sd\-(Dr. Rehana Akhter Bijli) KAS In-charge Secretary J&K Services Selection Board